EV
E
41
Build-in switch / Build-in devices
4-pole
type In code No. Un utilization
category
weight packaging

TL216 white 16 002422225 230 2 AC-11 97 12/108
Button - TL
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
TL216 red 002439001 3 10/500
TL216 yellow 002439002 3 10/500
TL216 green 002439003 3 10/500
TL216 blue 002439004 3 10/500
TL216 white 002439005 3 10/500
technical data on page  251
EV
E
43
Build-in devices
Signal light L1
type In code No. Un Uizg number of
poles
weight packaging
[A] [V] [W] [g] [pcs]
L1 red 2 002431101 230 0,4 1 70 12/108
L1 yellow 2 002431102 230 0,4 1 70 12/108
L1 green 2 002431103 230 0,4 1 70 12/108
L1 blue 2 002431104 230 0,4 1 70 12/108
L1 white 2 002431105 230 0,4 1 70 12/108
Lamp cap
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
 red 002439011 3 10/500
 yellow 002439012 3 10/500
green 002439013 3 10/500
 blue 002439014 3 10/500
white 002439015 3 10/500
Lamp
type code No. weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
E 10 230 V 002439021 3 10/500
Signal light 2 SS 220
type code No. Un weight packaging
[V] [g] [pcs]
2 SS 220 red/green 002431002 230 47 12/108
Application
For signalizing in command
panels or in distribution boxes.
The lamps are produced with
red and green glass.
Standards
CEE 25, IEC 60685, VDE 0710,
DIN 43880
Bell/Buzzer
type code No. Un weight packaging
[V] [g] [pcs]
Bell ZE 220 002412001 230 70 12/108
Bell ZE 8 002412002 8 70 12/108
Buzzer BE 220 002413001 230 54 12/108
Buzzer BE 8 002413002 8 54 12/108
Application
For signalizing in house,
command panels, etc.
Standards
CEE 15, DIN 43880
Bell transformer
type In code No. Pn U1n U2n weight packaging
[A] [VA] [V] [V] [g] [pcs]
Zt 8/8 1 002411005 8 230 4, 6, 8 620 1/36
Zt 8/12 0,63 002411006 8 230 6, 8, 12 600 1/36
Zt 8/8 - 2M 1 002411010 8 230 8 314 1/54
Zt 8/12 - 2M 0,63 002411011 8 230 12 312 1/54
Application
For supplying of bells, buzzers, gongs and other devices. It is protected against
continual short circuits, the primary and secondary winding are separated.
Standards
IEC 61558, EN 60742
technical data on page  251